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U.S. FEDERAL 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Amy McGovern 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
Fish & Aquatic Conservation Program 
5600 American Blvd. West, Suite 990 
Bloomington, MN  55437 
Phone: 612-713-5109 
amy_mcgovern@fws.gov 
 
Katherine "Kate" Wyman-Grothem, PhD 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Fisheries Program 
Norman Pointe II 
5600 American Blvd. West, Suite 990 
Bloomington, MN 55437-1458 
Phone: 612-713-5147 
katherine_wyman-grothem@fws.gov 
 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 
Ashley Elgin 
Great Lakes Environmental Research 
Laboratory Lake Michigan Field Station 
1431 Beach St. 
Muskegon, MI 49441 
Phone: 616-414-1059 
ashley.elgin@noaa.gov 
 
National Park Service 
Brenda Lafrancois 
National Park Service 
2800 Lake Shore Drive East 
Ashland, WI 54806 
Phone: 715-682-0631 
brenda_moraska_lafrancois@nps.gov 
 
Erin Williams (Alternate) 
National Park Service, Midwest Region 
Great Lakes-Northern Forest CESU 
GLRI Coordinator 
1530 Cleveland Ave North 
Mailbox: 115 Green Hall 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
Phone: 402-616-4080 
erin_williams@nps.gov 
 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Michael J. Greer 
Biologist/Regional Technical Specialist, 
Planning Branch 
Buffalo District, U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers 
1776 Niagara St. 
Buffalo, NY 14207 
Phone: 716-879-4229 
michael.j.greer@usace.army.mil 

 
Charles Uhlarik (Alternate) 
Chief, Environmental Analysis Branch 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Detroit 
District 
477 Michigan Avenue 
Detroit, MI 48226 
Phone: 313-226-2476 
charles.a.uhlarik@usace.army.mil 
 
U.S. Coast Guard 
LCDR Kirk Beckmann  
Ninth Coast Guard District 
1240 E. 9th Street 
Cleveland, OH 44199 
Phone: 805-815-6679 
Kirk.J.Beckmann@uscg.mil 
 
U.S. Forest Service 
Amanda Kunzmann  
Regional Fisheries Program Manager 
Forest Service  
Eastern Region – R9 
626 E Wisconsin Ave, Suite 700  
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
Phone: 414-297-3431  
akunzmann@fs.fed.us 
 
U.S. Department of Agriculture-APHIS 
VACANT 
 
U.S. Department of State 
Nadia Sbeih 
Office of Marine Conservation 
Bureau of Oceans and International 
Environmental & Scientific Affairs 
202-647-3228 
SbeihND@state.gov 
 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
T. Kevin O'Donnell, Ph.D. 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Great Lakes National Program Office 
77 West Jackson Blvd. 
Chicago, IL 60647 
Phone: 312-886-0813 
ODonnell.Thomas@epa.gov 
 
Bill Bolen (Alternate) 
Senior Advisor 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Great Lakes National Program Office 
77 W. Jackson Blvd., G-9J 
Chicago, IL 60604 
Phone: 312-353-6316 
bolen.bill@epa.gov 
 

 
U.S. Geological Survey 
Patrick M. Kocovsky, Ph.D. 
Chair, Policy Coordination Committee 
USGS, Great Lakes Science Center, 
2150 Centre Ave, Suite C 
Fort Collins, CO 80526 
Phone: 571-205-1487 
pkocovsky@usgs.gov 
 
Kurt P. Kowalski, PhD (Alternate) 
USGS, Great Lakes Science Center,  
1451 Green Road 
Ann Arbor, MI  48105-2807 
Phone: 734/214-9308 
kkowalski@usgs.gov 
 
 
STATES/PROVINCES 
Illinois 
Brian Schoenung 
ANS Program Manager 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
Phone: 217-558-4581 
brian.schoenung@illinois.gov 
 
Mindy Barnett (Alternate) 
ANS Program Leader 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702 
Phone: (630) 360-4182 
mindy.barnett@illinois.gov   
 
Indiana 
Eric Fischer 
GLP Chair 
AIS Coordinator 
Indiana Dept. of Natural Resources 
402 W. Washington St., Rm. W273 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone: 317-234-3883 
efischer@dnr.in.gov 
 
Michigan 
Sarah LeSage 
AIS Program Coordinator 
Michigan Dept. of Environment, Great 
Lakes and Energy 
Phone: 517-243-4735 
lesages@michigan.gov 
 
 
 
 



 
Seth Herbst (Alternate) 
Aquatic Species and Regulatory Affairs 
Unit Manager 
Fisheries Division 
Michigan Dept. of Natural Resources  
Phone: 517-284-5841 
HerbstS1@michigan.gov 
 
Minnesota 
Kelly Pennington 
GLP Vice Chair 
Minnesota Dept. of Natural  Resources 
500 Lafayette Road, Box 25 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone: 651-259-5131 
kelly.pennington@state.mn.us   
 
Jeff Udd, P.E. (Alternate) 
Manager 
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency – 
Industrial Division 
525 Lake Avenue South, Suite 400 
Duluth, MN 55802 
Phone: 218-302-6637 
jeff.udd@state.mn.us 
 
New York 
Catherine A. McGlynn 
AIS Coordinator, Invasive Species 
Coordination Unit 
New York State Department of 
Environmental Conservation  
Division of Lands and Forests 
625 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12233 
Phone: (518) 408-0436 
catherine.mcglynn@dec.ny.gov 
 
Lindsay Yoder (Alternate) 
New York Dept. of Env. Conservation 
700 Deleware Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14209 
Phone: 716-851-7114 
Lindsay.Yoder@dec.ny.gov 
 
Ohio 
John Navarro  
Ohio Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Wildlife 
2045 Morse Rd., Bldg G-3 
Columbus, OH 43229 
Phone: 614-265-6346 
john.navarro@dnr.state.oh.us 
 
Tory A. Gabriel (Alternate) 
Fisheries Outreach Coordinator 
Ohio Sea Grant Extension 
240 W. Lake St., Unit C 
Oak Harbor, OH 43449 
Phone: 419-607-4046 
gabriel.78@osu.edu 

 
Ontario 
Francine MacDonald  
Co-Chair, Organisms in Trade Ad 
Hoc  Committee 
Senior Invasive Species Biologist 
Ontario Ministry of Northern 
Development, Mines, Natural Resources 
and Forestry 
300 Water Street, 2nd Floor South 
Peterborough, ON K9J 8M5 
Phone: 705-755-5136 
Francine.macdonald@ontario.ca 
 
Jeff Brinsmead (Alternate) 
Senior Invasive Species Biologist 
Ontario Ministry of Northern 
Development, Mines, Natural Resources 
and Forestry 
300 Water Street, 2nd Floor South 
Peterborough, ON K9J 8M5 
Phone: 705-755-5424 
jeff.brinsmead@ontario.ca 
 
Pennsylvania 
Jim Grazio  
Pennsylvania Department of 
Environmental Protection 
Office of the Great Lakes and Coastal 
Resources Management 
301 Peninsula Drive, Ste. 4 
Erie, PA 16505 
Phone: 814-217-9636 
Jagrazio@state.pa.us 
 
Sara Stahlman (Alternate) 
Pennsylvania Sea Grant 
301 Peninsula Drive, STE 3 
Erie PA 16505 
Phone: 814-217-9011 ext. 109 
sng121@psu.edu 
 
Québec 
Annick Drouin 
Ministère des Forêts, de la Faune et des 
Parcs 
880, chemin Sainte-Foy, 4ième étage 
Québec G1S 4X4 
Phone : 418-654-6984 
annick.drouin@mffp.gouv.qc.ca 
 
Jesica Goldsmit (Alternate) 
Ministère des Forêts, de la Faune et des 
Parcs 
880, chemin Sainte-Foy, 4ième étage 
Québec G1S 4X4 
jesica.goldsmit@mffp.gouv.qc.ca 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Wisconsin 
Amy Kretlow 
Aquatic Invasive Species Policy and 
Program Lead 
Wisconsin Dept. of Natural Resources 
101 S Webster Street 
Madison, WI 53707 
Phone: 920-838-2597 
Amy.Kretlow@Wisconsin.gov 
 
Elizabeth Tanner  (Alternate) 
Conservation Biologist 
Wisconsin Dept. of Natural Resources  
PO Box 7921 
Madison, WI 53707-792 
Phone: 608-225-8112 
Elizabeth.Tanner@wisconsin.gov 
 
 
REGIONAL/BINATIONAL 
International Joint Commission 
John Wilson 
(Non-voting Technical Advisor) 
International Joint Commission 
100 Ouellette Avenue, 8th Floor 
Windsor, ON N9A 6T3 
Phone: 519-257-6700 
John.Wilson@ijc.org 
 
Lizhu Wang,  PH.D (Alternate) 
Environmental Scientist 
International Joint Commission 
Great Lakes Regional Office 
100 Ouellette Avanue, 8th Floor 
Windsor, ON N9A 6T3 
Phone: 519-257-6712 
wangl@windsor.ijc.org 
 
Great Lakes Fishery Commission 
Marc Gaden, Ph.D. 
(Non-voting Technical Advisor) 
Great Lakes Fishery Commission 
2100 Commonwealth Blv., Ste. 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
Phone: 734-662-3209 x14 
marc@glfc.org 
 
Jill Wingfield 
(Non-voting Technical Advisor) 
Great Lakes Fishery Commission 
2100 Commonwealth Blvd, Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
Phone: 734-662-3209 
jwingfield@glfc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Great Lakes Commission 
Erika Jensen (Ex Officio) 
Executive Director 
Great Lakes Commission 
1300 Victors Way, Suite 1350 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Phone: 734-971-9135 
ejensen@glc.org 
 
 
CANADIAN FEDERAL 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
Becky Cudmore 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
867 Lakeshore Road 
Burlington, ON, L7S 1A1, Canada 
Phone: 905-975-1234 
becky.cudmore@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Lynn Bouvier (Alternate) 
Division Manager 
Great Lakes Laboratory for Fisheries and 
Aquatic Sciences 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
867 Lakeshore Road 
Burlington, ON, L7S 1A1, Canada 
Phone: 289-962-1168 
lynn.bouvier@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Transport Canada 
Vacant 
 
 
LOCAL COMMUNITIES 
United States 
Vacant 
 
Canada 
Vacant 
 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL/ USER 
GROUPS 
The Nature Conservancy 
Lindsay Chadderton  
Chair, Research Coordination 
Committee 
The Nature Conservancy  
434 Flanner Hall 
University of Notre Dame 
Phone: 574-631-4992 
lchadderton@tnc.org 
 
Dave Hamilton (Alternate) 
Senior Policy Director 
The Nature Conservancy 
101 E. Grand River Ave. 
Lansing, MI 48906 
Phone: 517-316-2222 
dhamilton@tnc.org 
 
 

National Wildlife Federation 
Marc Smith 
Policy Director 
National Wildlife Federation 
213 W. Liberty St., Suite 200 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
Phone: 734-887-7116 
msmith@nwf.org 
 
Ontario Federation of Anglers and Hunters 
Brook Schryer 
Aquatic Program Specialist 
Invading Species Awareness Program 
Ontario Federation of Anglers and 
Hunters 
Box 2800, 4601 Guthrie Drive 
Peterborough, ON K9J 8L5 
Phone: 705-748-6324 ext. 227 
brook_schryer@ofah.org 
 
Alison Morris (Alternate) 
Ontario Federation of Anglers and 
Hunters 
4601 Guthrie Drive 
Peterborough, ON, K9J 8L5 
Phone: 705.748.6324, ext. 234 
alison_morris@ofah.org 
 
 
TRIBAL AUTHORITIES 
Miles Falck 
Wildlife Section Leader 
Great Lakes Indian Fish & Wildlife 
Commission 
P.O. Box 9, 72682 Maple Street 
Odanah, WI 54861 
Phone: 715-682-2124 
miles@glifwc.org 
 
Mike Langendorf  
Environmental Coordinator 
Chippewa Ottawa Resource Authority 
179 West Three Mile Rd. 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
Phone: 906-632-0043 
Fax: 906-632-1141 
mlangendorf@chippewaottawa.org 
 
 
PRIVATE/COMMERCIAL 
Lake Carriers’ Association 
Debra DiCianna 
Director of Environmental & Regulatory 
Affairs 
Lake Carriers’ Association 
25651 Detroit Road, Suite 102 
Westlake, Ohio 44145 
Phone: 440-333-9994 
dicianna@lcaships.com 
 
 
 

UNIVERSITY/RESEARCH 
Great Lakes Sea Grant Network-
Research and Extension 
Rochelle Sturtevant (Research) 
Sea Grant Extension Agent 
NOAA Great Lakes Sea Grant Network 
4840 S State Rd. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108-9719 
Phone: 734-741-2287 
Rochelle.Sturtevant@noaa.gov 
Katie O’Reilly (Extension) 
Aquatic Invasive Species Specialist 
Illinois-Indiana Sea Grant 
M/C 652 
1816 S. Oak St. 
Champaign, IL, 61820 
Phone: 217-333-6886 
Email: keo@illinois.edu 
 
El Lower (Extension Alternate) 
GLANSIS Research Associate 
NOAA Great Lakes Sea Grant Network 
4840 S State Rd. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108-9719 
Phone: 734-741-2387 
ellower@umich.edu 
 
Minnesota Aquatic Invasive Species 
Research Center 
Nicholas B. D. Phelps, MS, PhD 
Director 
Minnesota Aquatic Invasive Species 
Research Center 
University of Minnesota 
135 Skok Hall 
2003 Upper Buford Circle 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
Phone: 612-624-7450 
phelp083@umn.edu 
 
Invasive Species Centre 
Rebecca D’Orazio 
Aquatic Invasive Species Liaison 
Invasive Species Centre 
1219 Queen Street East  
Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario P6A 2E5 
Phone: 705-541-5778 
RSchroeder@invasivespeciescentre.ca 
 
Liana Hryniewicz 
Invasive Species Centre 
1219 Queen Street East  
Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario P6A 2E5 
Phone: 705-541-5790 
lhryniewicz@invasivespeciescentre.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



AT LARGE MEMBERS 
Doug Jensen 
AIS Prevention Planner 
Minnesota Dept. of Natural  Resources 
Chair, Information/Education 
Committee 
1601 Minnesota Dr 
Brainerd, MN 56401 
Phone: 218/203-4355 
Doug.Jensen@state.mn.us 
 
Great Lakes St. Lawrence Seaway 
Development Corporation  
Anthony Fisher  
Deputy Administrator 
Great Lakes St. Lawrence Seaway 
Development Corporation 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
1200 New Jersey Ave., SE 
Suite W62-300  
Washington, DC 20590 
Phone: 202-366-0105 
Anthony.Fisher@dot.gov 
 
David F. Reid (Alternate) 
Consulting Scientist 
Great Lakes St. Lawrence Seaway 
Development Corporation 
1335 Folkstone Ct. 
Ann Arbor, MI  48105 
Phone:  734-663-0198 
dfrBWR@gmail.com 
 
Wildlife Forever 
Dane Huinker 
Conservation Program Manager 
Wildlife Forever 
5350 HWY 61 North Suite 7 
White Bear Lake, MN 55110 
Phone: 763-253-0222 
dhuinker@wildlifeforever.org 
 
Zach Burnside (Alternate) 
Invasive Species Program Coordinator 
Wildlife Forever  
5350 HWY 61 North Suite 7 
White Bear Lake, MN 55110 
Phone: 763-253-0222  
zburnside@wildlifeforever.org 
 
Wisconsin Sea Grant 
Tim Campbell  
Wisconsin Sea Grant 
USFWS/Sea Grant AIS Liaison 
445 Henry Mall 
Madison, WI 53706 
Phone: 608-265-3727 
Tim.Campbell@wisc.edu 
 
 
 
 

Alliance for the Great Lakes  
Molly Flanagan 
Chief Operating Officer and Vice 
President 
150 N. Michigan Ave. 
Suite 750 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Phone:  614-582-6392 
mflanagan@greatlakes.org 
 
Université du Québec à Chicoutimi 
Olivier Morissette 
Professeur en sciences halieutiques 
Département des sciences fondamentales 
Université du Québec à Chicoutimi 
555, boul. de l'Université 
Chicoutimi (Québec) G7H 2B1  
418 545-5011, poste 2057 
Olivier.morissette@uqac.ca 
 
 
STAFF 
Ceci Weibert 
GLP Coordinator 
Project Manager 
Great Lakes Commission 
1300 Victors Way, Suite 1350 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Phone: 734-971-9135 
cweibert@glc.org 
 
Sam Tank 
Project Manager 
Great Lakes Commission 
1300 Victors Way, Suite 1350 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Phone: 734-971-9135 
sam@glc.org 
 
Theresa Gruninger 
Senior Program Specialist 
Great Lakes Commission 
1300 Victors Way, Suite 1350 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Phone: 734-971-9135 
tgruninger@glc.org 
 
Nichole Angell 
Program Specialist 
Great Lakes Commission 
1300 Victors Way, Suite 1350 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Phone: 734-971-9135 
nangell@glc.org 
 


